

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 16027 of 2018**

=====
GANESHBHAI RAGHUBHAI MUNGRA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT
=====

Appearance:

MR BHAVIN H ANADKAT(6009) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

MR. BHAUMIK DHOLARIYA(7009) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6

NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

MS MD MEHTA, LD.APP(2) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

Date : 22/10/2018

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned advocates appearing for the respective parties.

Rule returnable on 10/12/2018. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives service of Rule on behalf of the respondent-State of Gujarat.

Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till the next date of hearing. Investigation may go on. However, charge-sheet shall not be filed against the applicants till then.

Direct service is permitted for respondent No.2, to be served through the concerned Police Station.

[A.J.DESAI,J.]

*dipti